South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 23, 2024, 01:29:02 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 3297 General Bill, By Yow, West, Thayer, Govan and Williams
Summary: Driver's license

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-3350, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARDS AND DRIVERS' LICENSES THAT CONTAIN A VETERAN
DESIGNATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN SEPARATED FROM THE NATIONAL
GUARD ARE ELIGIBLE TO OBTAIN A DRIVER'S LICENSE THAT CONTAINS A VETERAN DESIGNATION.

12/15/16
12/15/16
01/10/17
01/10/17
03/08/17
03/30/17

04/06/17
04/06/17
04/06/17
04/06/17
04/06/17
04/07/17
04/07/17
04/11/17
04/11/17

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 152)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 152)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Thayer

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
80)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Govan, Williams
Amended (House Journal-page 17)

Read second time (House Journal-page 17)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 20)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)

Page 1 of 1



