South Carolina Legislature

April 23, 2024, 01:29:02 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 3297 General Bill, By Yow, West, Thayer, Govan and Williams

Summary: Driver's license

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-3350, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARDS AND DRIVERS' LICENSES THAT CONTAIN A VETERAN DESIGNATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN SEPARATED FROM THE NATIONAL GUARD ARE ELIGIBLE TO OBTAIN A DRIVER'S LICENSE THAT CONTAINS A VETERAN DESIGNATION.

12/15/16	House	Prefiled
12/15/16	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/10/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 152)
01/10/17	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 152)
03/08/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Thayer
03/30/17	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
		80)
04/06/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Govan, Williams
04/06/17	House	Amended (House Journal-page 17)
04/06/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 17)
04/06/17	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)
04/06/17	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 20)
04/07/17	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)
04/07/17		Scrivener's error corrected
04/11/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/11/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)